TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/12/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patterson Medical Supply, Inc.		08/28/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Remington Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78752809	SENIOR SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. McCarthy

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: MBHB - Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chiacgo, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. McCarthy
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0901 78752809

CH \$40.00 7

900142321

Signature:	/James M. McCarthy/
Date:	09/01/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - SENIOR SOLUTIONS to Patterson Medical#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patterson Medical Supply, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application No. 78/752,809 (for the mark SENIOR SOLUTIONS) (the "Trademark") and has a bona fide intent to use the SENIOR SOLUTIONS mark in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet filed a statement of use of the Trademark under section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acquired the entire business or portion thereof on which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060 as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement on June 12, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to Patterson Medical Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of its intellectual property assets, including but not limited to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, nunc pro tune, now for then, effective as of June 12, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day set forth below.

Patterson Medical Supply, Inc.

Date: August 28, 2009

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

Michael Gravel Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0903